



Rescue Family Application (Page 2 of 3)

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY WITH BLACK INK

Project Cuddle is a non-profit organization that provides resources and emotional support for pregnant women in crisis. Project Cuddle is available 24 hours a day to help a woman make a safe and legal choice instead of abandoning her child. Our first priority is always the needs of the Birthmom, we are her advocate.

If you 've been selected as a Rescue Family by a Birthmom, Project Cuddle is NOT involved in the legal process. Project Cuddle is not liable or responsible in any way for the Birthmom or her children. Please note the following way that Project Cuddle IS and IS NOT a part of the process once a Birthmom has chosen you to Volunteer as the Rescue Family and adopt her baby(s).

The Birthmom always has the right to change her mind in regard to her decision and the care of her child. This is very important to remember as you go through the process.

- 1. Project Cuddle will be here for continued support for the Birthmom through her pregnancy and after.
- 2. Project Cuddle is not responsible legally, financially, or otherwise for the Birthmom or her children. These responsibilities are for the Birthmom, legal advisor, and the Rescue Family.
- 3. Project Cuddle is not responsible for the food, shelter, or entertainment of the Birthmom.

By signing this document, you acknowledge reading the above material and understand that Project Cuddle is no way responsible or financially responsible for you as the Rescue Family or for the Birthmom and her children. Until a baby is placed with you and legal forms signed, this case is CONFIDENTIAL and will NOT be shared with anyone in regards to the Birthmom and her situation. She deserves that privacy.

Print Name:		Signature:	
	Date:		
Print Name:		Signature:	
	Date:		

